

À
ITEM NO.15
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6227 OF 2009

C.C.E., TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for amendment of cause title)
(With Office Report)

Date: 26/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Laxmibai Leitanthem,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application for amendment of cause title has been filed by the learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant has no objection to the amendment of the cause title. Accordingly application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER