

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6227 OF 2009

C.C.E.,TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the application for intervention be taken up along
with Civil Appeal.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|