

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6227 OF 2009

C.C.E.,TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
For M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Statement of Case has not been filed by the respondent till date. Hence, no
| further time is granted.

| Let the matter be placed before the Court without Statement of Case of the
| respondent.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER