

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No..... /2015 (Diary No.19888/2015)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CUSTOMS
& SERVICE TAX ETC.

Appellant

VERSUS

M/S SREE JAYAJOTHI CEMENTS LTD. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
office report)

Date : 14/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice by speed post.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, learned counsel, waives notice
for the respondent.
Tag with SLP(C)Nos.15416-17 of 2011.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.08.14
16:35:27 IST
Reason: