

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.11 SECTION III B
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 2603/2016
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND S.T. ,GUNTURE Appellant(s)
VERSUS

M/S. MADRAS CEMENT LTD. Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 27/09/2016 This application was called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application praying for permission
to change the cause title of the respondent.

For the reasons stated in the application, it
is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Pokhriyal]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master