

**SECTION-IIIB**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6514-6515 OF 2015**

**Commissioner of Central Excise,  
Customs & Service Tax**

**.....Appellant**

**Versus**

**M/s. Shree Jayajothi Cements Ltd. etc.**

**....Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2016 when the following Order was passed:

**“Respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.**

**Ld. Counsel for the appellant to make up the deficiency in the court fee within the same period.**

**List again on 27.10.2016.”**

It is submitted that no Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Sole respondent so far. Counsel for the Appellant has on 21.09.2016 filed deficit court fee of Rs. 6,11,000/-.

Service is complete.

The office report is listed before Ld. Registrar's court for orders.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate  
Ch. No.133, Lawyer's Chambers

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

pc2